personal jurisdiction motion has been continued until May 22, 2007 to allow plaintiffs to conduct limited discovery on the personal jurisdiction
issue.  As of this time, the Court has not set a date for trial or completion of discovery.

NOTE 12. Restatement

The Company has reassessed its application of certain provisions of EITF 00-19, Accounting for Derivative Financial Instruments Indexed to,
and Potentially Settled in a Company�s Own Stock, it recorded $564,000 of other income during the quarter ended March 31, 2006 related to a
mark to market adjustment of certain warrants.  Since these warrants became part of permanent equity on February 17, 2006, InfoSonics should
have ceased applying the mark to market provisions of EITF 00-19, on that date.  Accordingly, the net income for the quarter ended March 31,
2006 has been reduced by a non-cash amount of $564,000.

The following tables set forth for the quarter ended March 31, 2006 the amounts of the restatement adjustments and reconciliation from
previously reported amounts to restated amounts for the quarter.

Statement of Operations

Three Months Ended March 31, 2006
(Unaudited)
As Previously
Reported

Effect of
Restatement Restated

Other Income: change in fair value of derivative liability $ 963,351 $ (564,342 ) $ 399,009
Income from continuing operations before provision for income taxes 1,966,551 (564,342 ) 1,402,209
Income from Continuing operations 1,739,513 (564,342 ) 1,175,171
Net income 1,737,669 (564,342 ) 1,173,327
Basic earnings per share $ 0.27 $ (0.09 ) $ 0.18
Diluted earnings per share $ 0.22 $ (0.07 ) $ 0.15

Item 2. Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations

Forward-Looking Statements and Other General Information

This discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of operations should be read in conjunction with the accompanying unaudited
consolidated financial statements and condensed notes thereto included in this report and with our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year
ended December 31, 2006 (including our 2006 audited consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto). InfoSonics Corporation�s